"SUBORDINATE MORTGAGE" executed by Thomas Beylotte, formerly a married man 
(BORROWER) to Marion County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, to secure an 
original loan of State Housing Initiatives Program ("SHIP") funds in the amount of Fifty-Five 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($55,000.00), dated the 29th day September, 2006, and secured by a 
mortgage recorded in Official Records Book 04582, Pages 1913-1919, of the Public Records of 
Marion County, Florida, ("the SHIP MORTGAGE") encumbering the following: 

Lot 3, Block 1093, of MARION OAKS UNIT SEVEN, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded